	Date
	Activities

	Mon 13th September
	We will be doing Yoga towards the physical recreation badge and either indoor or outdoor games depending on the weather

	Mon 20th September

	Trip to Blackpool to see the illuminations

	Mon 27th September

	Drawing and Painting for the Artist’s badge.

	Monday 4th October

	Completing paintings and preparing for display.

	Monday 11th October

	Ice Skating

	Monday 18th October

	Fancy dress night with traditional party games (apparently the Scouts miss playing pass the parcel!)

	Monday 25th October

	Half term – No meeting 

	Monday 1st November

	Preparing recipes and shopping for ingredients for chef’s badge

	Monday 8th November

	Bonfire night – Scouts to cook hotpot supper

	Mon 15th November

	Plan the winter hike and wide game

	Mon 22nd November

	Climbing at West View leisure centre

	Mon 29th November

	First aid training evening and the legendary ping pong ball game

	Monday 6th December

	Swimming at Penwortham Leisure Centre

	Mon 13th December

	Free evening to incorporate Christmas activities and to finish off any badges

	Week of 20th December

	
Christmas Party – Date to be arranged
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